# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Total Innovative Manufacturing, LLC		106/30/2005	Limited Liability Company: MICHIGAN

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Surge Medical Solutions, LLC	
Street Address:	3400 Innovation Court, SE	
City:	Grand Rapids	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	49512	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: MICHIGAN	

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78480214	TOTALCUSHION

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (616)222-2318

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 6167522141

Email: trademarks@wnj.com
Correspondent Name: Charles E. Burpee
Address Line 1: 111 Lyon Street, NW
Address Line 2: 900 Fifth Third Center

Address Line 4: Grand Rapids, MICHIGAN 49503-2487

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Charles E. Burpee
Signature:	/Charles E. Burpee/
Date:	07/12/2005

TRADEMARK REEL: 003119 FRAME: 0979

900028106

Total Attachments: 1

source=XRite112230#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003119 FRAME: 0980

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt and sufficiency of which is acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR, Total Innovative Manufacturing, LLC, a Michigan limited liability company, having a place of business at 12688 New Holland Street, Holland, Michigan 49424, sells, assigns, and transfers to ASSIGNEE, Surge Medical Solutions, LLC, a Michigan limited liability company, having a place of business at 3400 Innovation Court, SE, Grand Rapids, Michigan 49512, the entire right, title, and interest in the United States and in all foreign countries in and to the following trademark and trademark application, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby:

Serial No. Filing Date Mark

78/480,214 September 8, 2004 TOTALCUSHION

ASSIGNOR further sells, assigns, and transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire right, title, and interest in and to all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of said trademark and trademark application with the right to sue for and collect same and in and to all legal equivalents of said trademark application in foreign countries.

ASSIGNOR represents and warrants that no assignment, sale, agreement, or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has executed this Assignment as of the date indicated below.

TOTAL INNOVATIVE MANUFACTURING, LLC

Name: Kenneth Assink

Title: President

Date

1126682-1

RECORDED: 07/12/2005

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003119 FRAME: 0981